Bill Number
HB 5

HB 5 (Sec 2(3))
HB 5 (Sec 2(3))
HB 5 (Sec 3(1))
HB 5 (Sec 3(4))
HB 5 (Sec 3(5)(c))
HB 5 (Sec 5(6))
HB 5 (Sec 5(6))
HB 5 (Sec(5)8))
HB 5 (Sec(5)11))
HB 5 (Sec(5)12))
HB 5 (Sec(5)13))
HB 29

HB 33

HB 37

HB 423

HB 479

HB 693

HB 707

HB 748

HB 797

HB 808

HB 828

HB 868

HB 916

HB 917

HB 968

SB 4
SB73
SB 296
SB 499

Short Title

Long-range building appropriations

DMA FTH Facility LED Lighting Retrofit

DMA FTH Fort Harrison Lighting Upgrades

DPHHS Southwest Montana Veterans Home Sixth Cottage

DMA FTH Collective Training Housing Facility

DMA FTH Collective Training Housing Facility

Chippewa Cree Cultural Ceremony Building Repair

Chippewa Cree Language Immersion School

City of Missoula Riverfront Trail Public Plaza

DNRC Yellowstone Conservation Area

Department of Commerce/City of Columbus water and sewer system upgrades and repairs
Department of Commerce/local park facility improvement grants

Revise laws related to involuntary commitment of people with dementia or TBI
Allow county commissioners to initiate certain civil proceedings

Generally revise child abuse and neglect laws

Revise laws related to compensation for wrongfully convicted individuals
Provide appropriation for DOJ to assume law enforcement PL-280

Clarify disclosure of public information that may be involved in litigation

Allow certain elementary districts to create new high school district

Allow zoning for separation of incompatible uses of property

Require agency reporting on financial assistance to tribes

Revise surety insurance laws related to bail bonds

Authorize an ambulance provider assessment program

Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section C
Authorize transfers and other necessary measures to implement HB2-Section D
Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section B
Revise abortion laws concerning parental consultation

Require sharing of reports of abuse and neglect at Montana State Hospital
Clarify agency's duty to permit inspection for legislative audit purposes
Revise nursing home and/or assisted living funding

Revise adverse possession laws relating to certain land and improvements

NOTE: VETO POLLING IS PERFORMED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE,
INFORMATION IS POSTED HERE AS A CONVENIENCE TO THE PUBLIC

MORE CURRENT INFORMATION REGARDING
THESE POLLS CAN BE PROVIDED BY
CONTACTING THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Action Date

Last Vote Total

Line-ltem Vetoed 05/24/2023 102-62

Vetoed 05/12/2023
Vetoed 05/05/2023
Vetoed 05/11/2023
Vetoed 05/12/2023
Vetoed 05/17/2023
Vetoed 05/05/2023
Vetoed 05/18/2023
Vetoed 05/05/2023
Vetoed 05/16/2023
Vetoed 05/17/2023
Vetoed 05/11/2023
Vetoed 05/22/2023
Vetoed 05/22/2023
Vetoed 05/22/2023
Vetoed 05/16/2023

Vetoed 05/11/2023
Vetoed 05/22/2023
Vetoed 05/18/2023
Vetoed 05/18/2023

140-6
139-10
137-11
131-9
99-42
142-6
135-14
136-12
148-0
100-46
115-28
143-3
141-5
126-19
98-49

149-0

105-39
123-26
110-38

Poll Letter Sent

Poll Closes House Vote Senate Vote Total Vote Bill Status

6/29/2023 5:00 PM
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 32-47
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 31-48
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 48-34
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 28-51
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 27-52
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 33-47
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 33-47
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 29-50
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 44-37
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 42-38
6/29/2023 5:00 PM 30-49
6/8/2023 5:00 PM 67-23
6/2/2023 5:00 PM 55-30
6/8/2023 5:00 PM 60-30
6/8/2023 5:00 PM 52-36
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 35-45
6/2/2023 5:00 PM 68-17
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 61-19
6/2/2023 5:00 PM 61-22
6/13/2023 5:00 PM 65-22
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 61-22
6/8/2023 5:00 PM 65-27
6/20/2023 5:00 PM 72-15
6/20/2023 5:00 PM 57-32
6/20/2023 5:00 PM 52-33
6/13/2023 5:00 PM 42-43

6/8/2023 5:00 PM 72-19
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 43-40
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 59-24
6/15/2023 5:00 PM 31-49

19-25
19-25
26-18
19-25
19-25
19-24
18-26
19-25
28-15
25-18
23-20
39-10
34-12
37-12
33-13
24-23
37-9

31-16
28-18
35-12
35-11
27-21
35-9

34-10
22-21
21-25

39-9

36-11
32-14
25-20

51-72
50-73
74-52
47-76
46-77
52-71
51-73
48-75
72-52
67-56
53-69
106-33
89-42
97-42
85-49
59-68
105-26
92-35
89-40
100-34
96-33
92-48
107-24
91-42
74-54
63-68

111-28
79-51
91-38
56-69

Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed

Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature

Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed

Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature

Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed

Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature

Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed

Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature

Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed
Bill Remains Vetoed


https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005_DMA-FTH-Facility-LED-Lighting-Retrofit-Section-23VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-DMA-FTH-Fort-Harrison-Lighting-Upgrades-Section-23-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-DPHHS-Southwest-Montana-Veterans-Home-Sixth-Cottage-Section-31-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-DMA-FTH-Collective-Training-Housing-Facility-Section-34-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-DMA-FTH-Collective-Training-Housing-Facility-Section-35c-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-Chippewa-Cree-Cultural-Ceremony-Building-Repair-Section-56-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-Chippewa-Cree-Language-Immersion-School-Section-56-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-City-of-Missoula-Riverfront-Trail-Public-Plaza-Section-58-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-DNRC-Yellowstone-Conservation-Area-Section-511-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-Department-of-Commerce-City-of-Columbus-water-and-sewer-system-upgrades-and-repairs-Section-512-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0005-Department-of-Commerce-local-park-facility-improvement-grants-Section-513-VetoResults.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0029VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0033VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0037VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0423VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0479VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0693VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0707VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0748VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0797VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0808VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0828VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0868VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0916VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0917VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmH/HB0968VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmS/SB0004VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmS/SB0073VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmS/SB0296VetoPoll.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/bills/2023/AmdHtmS/SB0499VetoPoll.pdf
https://sosmt.gov/contact-feedback/
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