Bill Number	Short Title	Action Date	Last Vote Total	Poll Letter Sent	Poll Closes House Vote Senate Vote Total Vote Bill Status			
HB 5	Long-range building appropriations	Line-Item Vetoed 05/24/202	3 102-62		6/29/2023 5:00 PM			
HB 5 (Sec 2(3))	DMA FTH Facility LED Lighting Retrofit				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 32-47	19-25	51-72	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 2(3))	DMA FTH Fort Harrison Lighting Upgrades				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 31-48	19-25	50-73	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 3(1))	DPHHS Southwest Montana Veterans Home Sixth Cottage				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 48-34	26-18	74-52	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 3(4))	DMA FTH Collective Training Housing Facility				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 28-51	19-25	47-76	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 3(5)(c))	DMA FTH Collective Training Housing Facility				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 27-52	19-25	46-77	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 5(6))	Chippewa Cree Cultural Ceremony Building Repair				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 33-47	19-24	52-71	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec 5(6))	Chippewa Cree Language Immersion School				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 33-47	18-26	51-73	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec(5)8))	City of Missoula Riverfront Trail Public Plaza				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 29-50	19-25	48-75	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec(5)11))	DNRC Yellowstone Conservation Area				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 44-37	28-15	72-52	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec(5)12))	Department of Commerce/City of Columbus water and sewer system upgrades and repairs				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 42-38	25-18	67-56	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 5 (Sec(5)13))	Department of Commerce/local park facility improvement grants				6/29/2023 5:00 PM 30-49	23-20	53-69	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 29	Revise laws related to involuntary commitment of people with dementia or TBI	Vetoed 05/12/2023	140-6		6/8/2023 5:00 PM 67-23	39-10	106-33	Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature
HB 33	Allow county commissioners to initiate certain civil proceedings	Vetoed 05/05/2023	139-10		6/2/2023 5:00 PM 55-30	34-12	89-42	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 37	Generally revise child abuse and neglect laws	Vetoed 05/11/2023	137-11		6/8/2023 5:00 PM 60-30	37-12	97-42	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 423	Revise laws related to compensation for wrongfully convicted individuals	Vetoed 05/12/2023	131-9		6/8/2023 5:00 PM 52-36	33-13	85-49	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 479	Provide appropriation for DOJ to assume law enforcement PL-280	Vetoed 05/17/2023	99-42		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 35-45	24-23	59-68	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 693	Clarify disclosure of public information that may be involved in litigation	Vetoed 05/05/2023	142-6		6/2/2023 5:00 PM 68-17	37-9	105-26	Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature
HB 707	Allow certain elementary districts to create new high school district	Vetoed 05/18/2023	135-14		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 61-19	31-16	92-35	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 748	Allow zoning for separation of incompatible uses of property	Vetoed 05/05/2023	136-12		6/2/2023 5:00 PM 61-22	28-18	89-40	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 797	Require agency reporting on financial assistance to tribes	Vetoed 05/16/2023	148-0		6/13/2023 5:00 PM 65-22	35-12	100-34	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 808	Revise surety insurance laws related to bail bonds	Vetoed 05/17/2023	100-46		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 61-22	35-11	96-33	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 828	Authorize an ambulance provider assessment program	Vetoed 05/11/2023	115-28		6/8/2023 5:00 PM 65-27	27-21	92-48	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 868	Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section C	Vetoed 05/22/2023	143-3		6/20/2023 5:00 PM 72-15	35-9	107-24	Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature
HB 916	Authorize transfers and other necessary measures to implement HB2-Section D	Vetoed 05/22/2023	141-5		6/20/2023 5:00 PM 57-32	34-10	91-42	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 917	Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section B	Vetoed 05/22/2023	126-19		6/20/2023 5:00 PM 52-33	22-21	74-54	Bill Remains Vetoed
HB 968	Revise abortion laws concerning parental consultation	Vetoed 05/16/2023	98-49		6/13/2023 5:00 PM 42-43	21-25	63-68	Bill Remains Vetoed
SB 4	Require sharing of reports of abuse and neglect at Montana State Hospital	Vetoed 05/11/2023	149-0		6/8/2023 5:00 PM 72-19	39-9	111-28	Governor's Veto is Overriden by Legislature
SB 73	Clarify agency's duty to permit inspection for legislative audit purposes	Vetoed 05/22/2023	105-39		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 43-40	36-11	79-51	Bill Remains Vetoed
SB 296	Revise nursing home and/or assisted living funding	Vetoed 05/18/2023	123-26		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 59-24	32-14	91-38	Bill Remains Vetoed
SB 499	Revise adverse possession laws relating to certain land and improvements	Vetoed 05/18/2023	110-38		6/15/2023 5:00 PM 31-49	25-20	56-69	Bill Remains Vetoed

NOTE: VETO POLLING IS PERFORMED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE, INFORMATION IS POSTED HERE AS A CONVENIENCE TO THE PUBLIC

MORE CURRENT INFORMATION REGARDING
THESE POLLS CAN BE PROVIDED BY
CONTACTING THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE